Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLYKO, INC.	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROZYME, INC.	
Street Address:	1933 DAVIS STREET, SUITE 207	
City:	SAN LEANDRO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6048707
Patent Number:	5660702
Patent Number:	5672881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: lkszymanski@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Larry Hyman/Luke Szymanski Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021879-001110US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luke Szymanski

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500526395 **REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0648**

Attorney Docket Nos.: 021879-001110US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Glyko, Inc. of 81 Digital Drive, Novato, California, 94949 is an owner of the following U.S.

Patent:

Dated: 2/19/08

U.S. Patent No. 6,048,707, issued April 11, 2000;

U.S. Patent No. 5,660,702, issued August 26, 1997; and,

U.S. Patent No. 5,672,881, issued September 30, 1997.

ProZyme, Inc. of 1933 Davis Street, Suite 207, San Leandro, CA 94577, a corporation of the state of California, wishes to acquire all of Glyko, Inc.'s rights to and under the patents listed above.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Glyko, Inc. hereby assigns all of its right, title and interest in the patents listed above to ProZyme, Inc. for the entire term of the patents and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

GLYKO, INC.

Bv:

G. Eric Davis, Esq.

Vice President, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 04/29/2008